

## **General Outpatient Clinic**

## 普通科門診

Consultation 診症	Charges 收費 HK\$港幣	
	Walk in 非預約	Emergency Physician booking, initial 預約急症專科, 首次
Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays) 星期一至星期六 (不包括公眾假期)		
1. 8:00 a.m. to 5:59 p.m. 上午八時至下午五時五十九分	\$300	\$600
2. 6:00 p.m. to 9:59 p.m. 下午六時至晚上九時五十九分	\$400	\$1,800
3. 10:00 p.m. to 7:59 a.m. 晚上十時至翌日上午七時五十九分	\$1,000	\$2,400
Sundays and Public Holidays 星期日及公眾假期		
1. 8:00 a.m. to 9:59 p.m. 上午八時至晚上九時五十九分	\$400	\$1,800
2. 10:00 p.m. to 7:59 a.m. 晚上十時至翌日上午七時五十九分	\$1,000	\$2,400
Long consultation (Every 30 min) 加長診症(每 30 分鐘)	\$800	

Outpatient Procedure 門診治療	Charges 收費 HK\$港幣	
Wound dressing 傷口換藥	\$170 - \$1,230	
Wound suturing 傷口縫合	\$3,100 - \$9,500	
Resuscitation service (Every 30 min) 急救服務(每30分鐘)	\$11,200	

## Remarks 備註:

- 1. The above consultation fee exclude fees for minor procedures, medications, laboratory services, etc. The total charge is subject to the attending doctor's discretion and depends on the patient's condition.

  上述診症費,並謹供參考,實際費用須視乎病人情況及個別醫生而定。其他費用如小手術費、藥費及化驗費等另行計算。
- 2. The above procedure charges are for reference only, exclude fees for medications, laboratory services, etc. There may be further details that are not included here. Please check with our staff prior to your treatment or examination. 上述治療資料謹供參考,詳情未能盡錄,務請於接受檢查或治療前查詢有關詳情。其他費用如藥費及化驗費等另行計算。
- 3. If there is any inconsistency between the English version and Chinese version, the English version shall prevail. 如中、英文版本之間有任何歧義,概以英文版本為準。
- 4. Charges are subject to change without prior notice. 價格調整恕不另行通知。
- 5. Prices will be effective on 4 July 2022. 以上收費由 2022 年 7 月 4 日起生效。